
Passenger Guide  

I N C L U D E S   

Complete Schedule  

Ride Fare and Bus 

Information  

 

Vision: Hualapai Transit is committed to openness 

and integrity, Hualapai Transit supports the Hualapai 

Tribe’s commitment to support the independence of 

Hualapai Tribal members & surrounding areas and to 

be a model for excellence by integrating the local 

spirit and culture. 

 

Mission: Hualapai Transit will provide safe, reliable, 

friendly and affordable transportation services to 

meet the mobility needs of the Hualapai community & 

surrounding areas while pursuing sustainable devel-

opment and facilitating the cultural missions of the 

Peach Springs Community 

Tips for Riding the Bus 

 The Hakđagwiva Bus is FREE 

 The Kingman & Grand Canyon Commuter Bus 
Routes are NOT 

 You can catch the bus at any of the stops shown on 
the schedule. 

 If you live in Milkweed, Buck n Doe, or Diamond 
Creek Circle you must WAVE the bus down at 
any location along the route at the time it’s 
schedule to be in those areas. 

 Kingman Riders: Please be ready to pay your fare 
when you board. You must have exact cash or a 
ticket.  Drivers do not handle or carry money. 

 Monthly Passes may be purchased from 
Accounting at the Tribal Office. Receipt must be 
taken to Transit Office to receive pass booklet. 

Serving the Hualapai Indian Reservation 
and Historic Route 66 Communities 

hualapaitransit.org  
928-769-6384 

hualapaitransit.org  
928-769-6384 

 

SHOPPING TRIPS 
(Wednesday & Saturdays) 

WEDNESDAY—The bus will leave from the Tribal 
Office at 9 a.m. Shoppers must catch the 8 a.m. 
Hakđagwiva to reach the Tribal Office at 8:53 a.m. 

SATURDAY—Bus will start circulating from the 
Tribal Office to pick up shoppers at 8 a.m. All shop-
pers must be at the bust stop closest to their home 
for pick up. The bus will return to Peach Springs 
from Walmart at 2 p.m. arriving in Peach Springs at 
approximately 3 p.m. 

Revised 2/2/22 

For current schedule updates and information:  

928-769-6384  
hualapaitransit.org  

Hualapai Transit operates a  
Deviated Flex Route transit sys-

tem. Hualapai Transit will  
provide curb-to-curb service for 
qualified persons up to 3/4 mile 

from current bus routes.   
For details, visit our web site or 

call 928-769-6384  

The Centers for Disease Control and Prevention 
(CDC) issued an Order on January 29, 2021, re-
quiring the wearing of masks by travelers to pre-
vent spread of the virus that causes COVID-19. 

Operators must require all persons to wear masks 
when boarding, disembarking, and for the duration 

of travel. 
This Order must be followed by all passengers on 

public conveyances  
People must wear masks that cover both the mouth 

and nose when awaiting, boarding, traveling on 
Hualapai Transit. 



 © Copyright 2021 Hwal Bay Transit 

Hakđagwiva Bus Schedule 

 Serving the Hualapai Indian Reservation and Historic Route 66 Communities 

Revised 2/2/22 

Monday through Friday   

 Departures  
AM: 5:20 am from Peach Springs 
PM: 5:05 pm from Peach Springs 

AM  
Bus 

PM  
Bus 

Tribal Office 5:20 5:15 

Peach Springs School 5:23 5:17 

Walapai Market 5:25 5:20 

Route 66 @ Buck & Doe 5:29 - 

Music Mountain—GCRC Offices - 5:27 

Truxton, Valentine, Hackberry (if needed) TBD TBD 

Valle Vista Park & Ride 6:05 5:53 

66 Station Park & Ride 6:16 6:04 

KART Terminal—Walmart Kingman 6:30 6:15 

 Departures  
AM: 6:45 am from Kingman 
PM: 6:20 pm from Kingman  

AM  
Bus 

PM  
Bus 

KART Terminal—Walmart Kingman 6:45 6:20 

66 Station Park & Ride 6:53 6:29 

Valle Vista Park & Ride 7:08 6:43 

Hackberry, Valentine, Truxton (if needed) TBD TBD 

Music Mountain—GCRC Offices 7:43 - 

Hualapai Lodge 7:51 - 

Tribal Office 7:55 7:15 

Kingman Ya:m Jo’h 

GCW Commuter Route 
Monday through Friday   

AM & PM Departures will vary due 
to Daylight Savings Time & on the needs 
of Grand Canyon West 

AM DST PM 

Housing Department 6:00 5:00 9:25* 

Tribal Office 6:02 5:02 6:01 

Walapai Market 6:05 5:05 6:02 

Rt. 66 @ Buck & Doe Road 6:10 5:10 6:05 

Truxton 6:15 5:15 6:06 

Valentine TBD TBD 6:08 

Hackberry TBD TBD 6:09 

Valle Vista Park & Ride 6:45 5:45 6:10 

Station 66 7:00 6:00 6:11 

Grand Canyon West    

Hualapai Ranch 8:30 7:30 7:15* 

Terminal 8:35 7:35 6:20 

Eagle Point 8:40 7:40 6:25 

Monday through Friday   

**Stops on Rt. 66 as needed  AM PM 

PSA Bus Yard 6:20  

Milkweed 6:30  

Music Mountain 6:35  

Walapai Market 6:44 1646 

PS. Elementary School 6:46 1643 

Tribal Office 6:48 1638 

Housing 6:50 1636 

GC Caverns 7:05 1620 

Seligman High School 7:40 1540 

Seligman Commuter Route 

SELIGMAN Commuter FARES 

ADA/50+/KIDS 17 & UNDER  ................... $3.00 round trip 

ADA/50+/KIDS 17 & UNDER  ...................... $2.00 one-way 

ADULTS  ......................................................... $5.00 round trip 

ADULTS ............................................................. $3.00 one-way 

GCW COMMUTER BUS FARE 

EVERYONE  ................................................ $10.00 round trip 

EVERYONE ...................................................... $5.00 one-way 

Kingman Ya:m Jo’h 
General Public—ONE WAY  ........................................ $5.00 

General Public—ROUND TRIP ............................... $9.00 

Children under 6 yrs. (with paying adult)  ................ FREE 

Senior (50+) and Disabled—ONE WAY .....................$3.00 

Senior (50+) and Disabled—ROUND TRIP ........... $5.00 

17 years and under —ROUND TRIP  .......................... $5.00 

Kingman Ya:m Jo’h  30 Day Passes 
UNLIMITED RIDES PER TIME PERIOD  

General Public (per month) ....................................... $160.00 

Senior (50+) and Disabled  .......................................... $110.00 

17 years and under . ........................................................ $110.00 

ABSOLUTELY NO REFUNDS 

 Hakđagwiva Fare 

EVERONE  ......................................................................... FREE 

Monday through Friday   

Daily Departures  
Hourly, from 7AM—6PM 

 

First  
AM  
Bus 

Time 
past 
hour 

Last  
PM  
Bus 

Tribal Office 7:00 :00 6:00 

Senior Center 7:01 :01 6:01 

I.H.S. Clinic 7:02 :02 6:02 

Highview Dr & Blue Mtn. Street 7:05 :05 6:05 

Highview Dr—Hualapai Housing 7:06 :06 6:06 

Diamond Creek & Highview Dr. 7:08 :08 6:08 

Diamond Creek & Hualapai Way 7:09 :09 6:09 

Headstart / Day Care 7:10 :10 6:10 

Indian Way 7:11 :11 6:11 

Peach Springs School 7:13 :13 6:13 

Walapai Market 7:15 :15 6:15 

Milkweed Circle—WAVE DOWN 7:20 :20 6:20 

Buck & doe Circle—WAVE DOWN 7:25 :25 6:25 

Music Mountain GCRC Offices 7:31 :31 6:31 

Cultural Center 7:40 :40 6:40 

Diamond Creek Circle—WAVE DOWN 7:42 :42 6:42 

Tribal Gym / Tribal Court 7:44 :44 6:44 

Hualapai Lodge / Nelson Rd. 7:47 :47 6:47 

Tribal Office—DROP OFF ONLY 7:50 :50 6:50 

Senior Center—DROP OFF ONLY 7:51 :51 6:51 

I.H.S. Clinic—DROP OFF ONLY 7:52 :52 6:52 

Return to Tribal Office 7:53 :53 6:53 


